Website Disclaimer:

The views and opinions expressed in any individual webpage are strictly those of the author and/or publisher. Any comment on the content of any individual webpage should be sent via email.

Guernsey County Children Services is not responsible for any errors in the materials provided on the server. All materials maintained on the server are provided "as is" with no warranties of any kind. Guernsey County Children Services does not guarantee that the server will function error-free or uninterrupted. Guernsey County Children Services will not be liable for any damages of any kind, including consequential or incidental damages, arising from the submission, installation, maintenance, transmission, copying modification, distribution, or use of any materials.

Government information available from this site is within the public domain. Public domain information on the Guernsey County Children Services web pages may be freely distributed and copied. However, it is requested that in any subsequent use of this work, Children Services be given appropriate acknowledgment.

For documents and software available from this server, Guernsey County Children Services does not warrant or assume any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed.

Links to external resources are provided as a public service and do not imply endorsement by Guernsey County Children Services.

Guernsey County Children Services reserves the right to revise and update this Disclaimer Notice at any time by posting such revised Disclaimer Notice on the Guernsey County Children Services home page.

This site contains links to other site. Guernsey County Children Services is not responsible for the content and privacy practices of the linked sites. Any opinions expressed on this site or any other sites linked are not necessarily the views of Guernsey County Children Services.

Last Updated (Saturday February 20, 2010)